PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Sugamura	02/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	54-10045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6333035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay M. Finkelstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=035Assignment2#page1.tif source=035Assignment2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kazuo SUGAMURA, of 27-8, Asahigaoka 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken, 981-0904, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner, by virtue of an assignment from Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., recorded on October 18, 2004, at reel 015251, frame 0188, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to himself, Kazuko Murata and Norikazu Higashimura for "MEDICINAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING GP34 BINDING-INHIBITOR AS THE ACTIVE INGREDIENT", which Letters Patent are numbered 6,333,035 and bear date December 25, 2001, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, a corporation having a business address of 1-1, Doshomachi 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Oasaka-shi, Oasaka 54-10045, Japan, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patent,

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0970 and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

Kazuo Sugamura (Typed Name)

Witness: Mil (Signature)

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

Naoto Ishii , Feb 15 , 2005
(Typed Name and Date)